West Bengal Form No. 27	IRST INFORMAT	ION REPORT	
No second	(Under Section 1	54 Cr. P.C.)	
1. Je Je ga Ps. Pohor	er Alo Year 2022	FIR No. 124/2	2024 Date 04.07.2024
2 i) Ac Sections	111(2)/329(3)/ 1)	Act	Sections An of MO1.R Act.
iii) Act. Section Section	ons 244	iv) Others Acts & Sect	ions 40 of WB1 R Act.
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day	Date From	Date:	To 04.07.2022
Time Period	Time From	Time To .	13.00 LTS
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	04.07.2024	Time	18.05 hrs
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	123	Time	18.05 hrs
4. Type of Information 12 of H	ten	w	hitten / Oral
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Dista	ance from P.S.	Beat I	No
(b) Address LK MOTNO-1, M	oura-Jungle mo	chal Sheet No-	18. Ps-Bhores Ho.
Diet Jalpaigur	, 0		
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station.	then the		
Name of the P.S.	ж	District ×	
6. Complainant / Informant :			
(a) Name Sukhen Ra	ν		
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	/		
(c) Date / Year of Birth		(d) Nationality India	и
(e) Passport No.	Date of Issue :	Place	of Issue
(1) Occupation Block Land	& Land Reform	ms Officer	0.1990
(g) Address Rajganj, 8787	-Jalpaique;	***************************************	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown acc	cused with full particulars		
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :			
OHam Roy, S/0-L	+. Anukw Roy -	of Milanpally.	Ps. Bhorer Alo,
Dist. Japaiguri.			
, 4			
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Compl	lainant / Information		
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (At	ttach separate sheet, if necessa	ny):	
Land measuring app	mox 0.82 acre	no LR. Plot No. 1	Moura- Jungle Mahal
Sheet No-18			- 4
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved			
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any			
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if re	quired): The orig	inal written e	complaint which is
treated as FIR in	s enclosed her	ewith.	S
			1204/2024
13. Action Taken : Since the above report re-			
investigation/directed SI- Pro			Commissioner applied Commissioner a
investigation / refused investigation / trans- jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Com			
informant free of cost.	grant / mornant, admired (De Correctly recorded as	O
			A
Noted on original comp			OH 107/2024
14. Signature / Thumb impression	SHORERA	0 / 1	ure of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant OS.07. 2024 at 10:00 2	DR NO. 13	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	BINUL TALUKDAR
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	DATE 05/0	7/24 Rank	NB hoter Alo Police Station S.
			MINISTER COUNTINGS OF STATE OF

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE BLOCK LAND AND LAND REFORMS OFFICER Dong, Jako RAJGANJ: JALPAIGURI

Phone - 03561-254259

E-mail :- bllro.raj@gmail.com

Memo No. /817

/ BLLRO / RAJ / 24

Dated - 04/07 /2024

The Officer in Charge Bhorer Alo Police Station Jalpaiguri.

Subject: - Complaint against illegal/unauthorized possession over Government land under Mouza- Jungle Mahal, Sheet No.- 18, LR Plot- 1.

On verification of official records and field enquiry conducted by Sri Sandip Bhowmik (RI) & Ashok Ghosh (RI) attached to this office, it is learnt that the below scheduled land is vested to the Government of west Bengal. Moreover, a restaurant is being operated over the land by some Sri Uttam Roy, S/o- Lt. Anukul Roy, residence of Milanpally, PS-Bhorer Alo, Dist- Jalpaiguri, as per verbal statement collected on field by the said RIs.

You are therefore requested to enquire the matter and take appropriate action against such illegal trespassing & unauthorized possession of Govt. Land.

> Schedule of the Land: Mouza- Jungle Mahal, Sheet No.- 18

LR Plot No.- 1, Area= 0.82 acre (approx)

This is for your perusal and taking necessary action please.

Enclo.- Copy of the RI enquiry report as ready reference.

Assistant Director

Block Land & Land Reforms Officer Raigani :: Jalosiguri BL&LRO, Rajganj, Jalpaiguri.

Memo No.

/ BLLRO / RAJ / 24

Dated -

/2024

KHEN RAY)

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to the:

Additional District Magistrate and District Land and Land Reforms Officer.

Sub-Divisional Officer, Sadar, Jalpaiguri.

3. Sub-Divisional Land and Land Reforms Officer, Sadar, Jalpaiguri.

Block Development Officer, Rajganj, Jalpaiguiri.

Received on 04.07.2024 at 18:05 his vide BIDE. NO. 123 NT. 04.07, 2022 and recorded Poherer Ato PS Care No- 124/2024 A7.04.07.2024, U/s- 111(2)/329(3)/244 BNS Q/W Sec. 40 of WBLR Act and endorsed to SI Probodh (b. DAS for its necktyakon.

Assistant Director

BL&LRO, Rajganj, Jalpaiguri.

Shorer Alo Police Station Siliouri Police Commissionerate To.

The Block Land & Land Reforms Officer, Rajganj, Jalpaiguri.

Date: 04/07/2024

Subject: Field Enquiry Report: Jungle Mahal Sheet 18, Plot No 1

Dear Sir.

As per your verbal order, we, the undersigned Revenue Inspectors conducted a field enquiry at the below mentioned land schedule on 04/07/2024 at around 01:00 pm:

Block	Mouza	Khatian No	Plot No	Total Plot Area
Rajganj	Jungle Mahal Sheet No 18	01	01	724.06 acres

It was observed during the enquiry that a restaurant is being operated by some Uttam Roy, son of Late Anukul Roy of Milan Pally, PS Bhorer Alo, District Jalpaiguri, as per the verbal statement of the local people. The land being used for this purpose measures approximately 0.82 acres.

As of now, it is not known whether patta or lease has been issued in favour of the possessor.

This report is submitted for your kind information and perusal.

Yours sincerely.

Aduk Shoth_